

Response to Resistance Report Chief of Police – Daniel J. Ransone

Case Number	42-2402-5162								
Incident Date	Incident Time	Report Date		Report Time					
02/01/2024	2147	02/02/2024		0323					
Location (Address)									
4500 NW 115 Terrace									
-									
Initial Call/Incident									
Type of initial call or in	cident								
5.5	ni & brown pitbulls - walking ar	ound 54 inis. H	Has on collars	- clr unable to check for					
tags" per CAD.	n co oronn pround maning an	emie e i inger i	and on contain	7					
		0.00							
Subject's Resistance Type of resistance used	by subject	Officer's Response Type of response – select all that apply							
Type of resistance used	by subject		onse – select a						
In this situation, the sub	jects were two pit bull dogs.	ASP	L L	Taser					
	ially from my immediate	Chemical Sp	oray 🔲	Nunchucks					
	nem to "go home," walking	-							
	gs then simultaneously turned	K-9	Ц						
around and aggressively		Firearms							
	e going to slow down; it was	Discharge of firearm: 3 Shots fired							
	r intention was to attack me.	Other							
	charge at me, ultimately	- States							
making physical contact	t with me (although I was able	-							
to defend myself from b	eing bitten).	Weaponless Striking							
		Kick							
Reporting Officer –	Rank/Title	First Name		Last Name					
Not Involved									
TDM	C			ATT: CT :I					
IBM	Current Assignment	Assignment at Time of Incident							



Case Number 4	Case Number 42-2402-5162										
	Rank/Title										
		Sergeant									
Reporting Officer -	First Na	ime		Last Name							
Involved	Jason			Zinn							
	Race		Sex	Heigl	ıt	Weight					
	W		Male ✓ Female	5-9		190					
IBM		Assignmen			nment at Tim						
3635				D31 T	hird Platoon U	Iniform Division Sgt					
Injured Yes □ No 🔽		tion of Inju	ry								
Medical Treatment		Treatment	Refused								
Yes No 🗸											
Treated by		Transport	ed By		Transported to	0					
200											
Weapon Collected											
Yes ☐ No 🔽											
	Rank/T	itle		IBM							
Involved Officer											
Involved Officer	First Na	ıme		Last Name							
	Rank/T	itle		IBM							
Involved Officer											
involved Officer	First Na	ıme		Last Name							
	Rank/T	itle		IBM							
T 1 OCC											
Involved Officer	First Na	ame		Last Name							
	Rank/T	itle		IBM							
T 1 1000											
Involved Officer	First Na	ame		Last Name							



	2 2 4 2 2 5 5 5								
Case Number 4	2-2402-516	2	7 - 1 - 4 - 2 - 1 - 1						
			r	1 (1 1 1 C CC)		DOD/I			
	Number		DOB/Age						
	1	Minnie	Unk						
Subject	Race		Sex		ight	Weight			
	Fully brow		F	NA		NA			
	Address Unk	S							
Injured		tion of Inju	ıry						
Yes 🗸 No 🗆			•	hot through cer	iter mass				
Medical Treatment		Treatment		8					
Yes □ No 🔽									
Treated by	Decease	Transpor	ted By		Transporte	ed to			
Treated by		Transpor	cca 25		_	gs Animal Hospital			
Alcohol Involved		Drugs Inv	olved			ly Disturbed			
	known \square	Yes \square		Unknown \square		No ☐ Unknown ✓			
Describe Subject Prior	estimate and the			Cilkilowii 🔲	103	THO CHIMIOWII			
Dog was barking at me w	hile in close	e proximity,	apprehensi	ive but not initi	ally overtly a				
Weapon Type						Weapon Recovered			
Teeth						Yes ✓ No □			
	Numbe	r Name (Last, First,	Middle, Suffix)	DOB/Age			
	2	Unk				Unk			
Subject	Race		Sex		ight	Weight			
-		B/W Pit Bull M NA NA							
	Addres Unk	S							
Injured	Descrip	tion of Inju	ıry						
Yes □ No ✓	No injur	y believed,	possible blu	unt force traum	a to face/ches	st from kick.			
Medical Treatment	Explain	Treatmen	t Refused						
Yes □ No ✓	Yes No Dog fled								
Treated by		Transpor	ted By		Transport	ed to			
Alcohol Involved Yes No Unknown No Unknown No Unknown No Unknown No Unknown No Unknown No No Unknown No No No Unknown No									
Describe Subject Prior to Physical Encounter									
Dog was barking at me while in close proximity, apprehensive but not initially overtly aggressive.									
Weapon Type						Weapon Recovered			
Teeth						Yes No V			
Teetif									

SPD/ADMIN: Effective: 11/01/2016

Page_3_of __6__



Case Number	42-2402-5162							
Witness	Number	٢	Name (Last, First, Mide	dle, Suffix)				
Address (Street, Unit#, City, State, Zip)								
Home Phone		Work Phon	ie ,	Cell Phone				
Witness	Number	r	Name (Last, First, Mide	dle, Suffix)				
Address (Street, Unit	f, City, State, Z	(ip)						
Home Phone		Work Phon	ie	Cell Phone				
Witness	Number	٢	Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)					
Address (Street, Unit	f, City, State, Z	Zip)						
Home Phone		Work Phon	ie	Cell Phone				
Narrative								
At 2147hrs on 2/1/24 a	a call was recei	ived from a pa	asserby of two pit bull do	gs walking around the area of NW				
				he could not see tags. I responded to				
				st seen the dogs walking north				
towards NW 45 PL. I	told the caller	I would drive	through the area to check	k for the dogs.				
	NW 1157	2 11	1 11' 4 11'	de de la desemblada				
				ing me that the dogs had come back				
	and were walking behind my car. I then exited my vehicle and was in close proximity to the dogs; both pit bull							
type dogs, one brown one and one that was white and brown. The dogs began barking at me and acting somewhat apprehensive but did not at the time appear to be overtly aggressive. To try to calm the dogs down, I								
		1.1		hey both began walking north on NW				
				ned to tell them to go home, with it				
				tially so acutely to my commands.				
			P					



Case Number

42-2402-5162

Narrative - continued
Once the dogs had crossed NW 115 Terr, they began to walk towards the south side of the canal on the east side
of the road. I continued to tell them to go home at which time both dogs turned around and aggressively ran
towards me, shoulder to shoulder while barking at me. It no longer appeared that the dogs were friendly, and it
was apparent that their intent was to attack me. I waited until the dogs were within biting range when I kicked
one of them to create distance, knowing now that their intent was to bite me. The fully brown dog then began to
move to my right side. Knowing that I could not fight off an attack from both dogs if I was being flanked by
one of them, I recognized that my only option was to shoot the dog that was trying to get behind me. I fired
three rounds from my department issued handgun, believing that I had struck the brown dog. This was enough
to scare the brown and white dog away, running north into the neighborhood. The brown dog ran south. I
advised over the radio that I had shot the dog and was then approached by a driver who was heading north on
NW 115 Terr, asking me if I had shot the dog and informing me that it had died in the road.
The dog was located deceased on the east side of the road. I observed that I had struck the dog with two of the
rounds I had fired, with one going through its front left paw and another going directly through the center mass
of its body. The third round was later located where I had shot at the dog; it struck the pavement, mushroomed,
and came to rest close to where it struck the pavement, therefore all shots were accounted for.
CID was notified and CSI Lardin responded to document the scene.
After all crime scene processing was complete, the dog was scanned for a microchip, yielding negative results.
No contact was established with an owner.
Due to one dangerous dog getting away and entering the neighborhood, I notified Bravo Shift supervisors for
officer / community safety purposes. Additionally I issued an extra watch, for the same reasons.
SPD/ADMIN: Effective: 11/01/2016



Case Number 42	2-2402-5162		
Reporting Officer	Name/IBM	Signature >	Date
reporting officer	Jason Zinn / 3635	# 1.	02/02/2024
Immediate Supervisor	Name/IBM	Signature // ///	Date 02/12/24
Comments			•
AFTER REVIEW	INS SET, ZINN'S BU	VC FOOTAGE AM	WAITTEN
REPORTS, I	HAVE OBTERMINE	o THAT UIS U	ISE OF FORCE
WAS REDSONAL	HE AND IN COMP	liance with	F.S.S. Ans
DEPARTMENTE	le Ano in Compo Policy Ano H	hocepures.	
Immediate Supervisor	Name/IBM	Signature	Date
Comments			
	Name/IBM	Signature o	Date
Division Commander	KEVEN SWEAT 3521	Signature S	2/12/27
		700700	
Internal Affairs	Name/IBM	Signature	Date
Three har Arian's	3443	Darnin Priorp	3/4/24
		Tax	
Deputy Chief	Name/IBM DANA SWICHER 3823	Signature	Date 4/15/24
Chief	Name/IBM 3579	Signature	Date
	DALIEL KALISHE	- Te	4/15/24.
CDD/ADMIN, ECC., 11/01/2016			
SPD/ADMIN: Effective: 11/01/2016			Page_6_of6

ı	Age	ncy N	ame	-					7	11	IION	DEI	IVAI\TA	EST	IGAT	ION		Ca	se#				
Sunrise Police Department							REPORT								42-2402-005162								
Ī	ORI								1										Date / Time Reported 02/01/2024			21:47	Thu
N C			. CT : 1		006270)0				I Cara	D-I	l D	mina Trunc			7	/T==		Last Known Secure 02/01/2024 21:47 Thu				Thu
I D	Loca		of Incide		H TER	Suni	rise FI	33323	}	Gang Relat Premise Type Zone/Tract 4211							At	Found				Thu	
Е	#1	Cri	ne Incid	ident(s) (Com) Weapon / Tools												Activi							
N T	" 🗂	Info INF	rmatio	n							Ent	y			Exit				Secur	ity			
D			ne Incid	ent					()	Wea	apon /	Tools					-			1	Activi	ty
A T	#2										Ent	ry			Exit				Secur	ity			
Α		Cri	ne Incid	ent					()	Wea	apon /	/ Tools		1						T	Activit	у
	#3										Ent	ry			Exit				Secur	ity			
											<u>. </u>					-					_		_
МО																							
	# of		ms <i>0</i>		Туре:								Injury							Domestic		1 360	
v	V		ctim/Bu	siness	Name (L	ast, Fi	irst, Mid	dle)					Victim of Crime #		DOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Off		Resident	Status	Branch	itary /Status
i C			1.1											Ag		<u> </u>					LT	e Phone	
T	Ho	me A	ldress									_		Ema							Hom	e rnone	
I M	Em	ploye	r Name/	Addres	SS											Bu	sines	s Phone			Mobi	le Phon	•
	VY	'R	Make		Model		St	yle	Col	or		L	ic/Lis			VI	N		-				
-		DEC.	V Via	•i (D	lanata W	2 1/2)	33/1	= Witnes	<u> </u>) = Inv	olyad	Other	- DD=	Panort	ing Pers	on (if o	her th	an victi	m)	··.			
		pe:	V- VIC	tim (L	Denote V	2, V3)	W1	- withes	5 10) — IIIV	oivea	Oulei	Injury		ing reis	011 (11 01	iici u	IMI VICTI	111.)				
T	Ly d por								OOB Race Sex Relationship Resident Status Bra					Mil	itary /Status								
H E													Crime #	Ag	e			10 011	cilaci				
R S	Home Address								Email					il						Home Ph			
5	Em	ploye	r Name/	Addre	SS									L		Bu	sines	ess Phone Mot			Mob	le Phon	е
I N	Τv	pe:											Injury	,.									-
V	Cod	·	ame (Las	st, Firs	t, Middle	=)	-						Victim of		DOB	Race	Sex		onship	Resident	Status		itary
O L													Crime #	Ag	e			To Of	fender			Branch	1/Status
V E	Но	me A	ddress							-	-		- !	Ema							Hom	e Phone	
D	En	nplove	r Name/	Addre	SS				_							Bi	sines	s Phone			Mob	ile Phon	e
							· · · / F		- 5			alian.	1 5 - David		6 - 5-						L		
	Ľ	None			3 = Co	unterr ("OJ"	= Reco	gea 4 vered for	Other	Jurisd	iction)	d 5 = Reco	vered	0 = 36	izea /	- 50	nen o	- Unkn	own			
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	V	/alue	Ol	QTY			Proper	rty De	script	ion			M	iake/N	/lodel			Seri	al Numb	ег
					-																		
P									-									-					
R O																							
P			-												-					_			
E R	├─						ļ						· . <u>-</u>								-		
T Y]								
-	<u> </u>	ļ	-																				
	H			\vdash				_			-												
		ficer/I			V, <i>J. M.</i>	(PA	TR) (3	635)							c					1. (P. 17	m \ 70	<i>(</i>) <i>(</i>)	
	Co	est ID	# nant Sign	<u>(0)</u>				l c	ase Sta	itue					Super	visor Disposi	tion:	ZIN	N, J. 1	M. (PAT	<i>R) (3</i> I		
Status	1 00	uhiail	iair Sigi	iaiuit					ase su				02/07	/2024	Lase	~isposi	uul.				- 1	Pag	e l

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Sunrise Police Department

Case # 42-2402-005162

Statu Code	Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found								
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity			
D									
R									
U G									
S									
	Assisting Officers								

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 42-2402-005162	Sunrise Police Department	
NARRATIVE		

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA 42-2402-005162 Sunrise Police Department Date / Time Reported Offense

42-2402-005162 Police Information - Shooting of Aggressive Pit Bull **BWC** Active

Victim

At 2147hrs on 2/1/24 a call was received from a passerby (Lyle 954-328-3851) of two white and brown pit bull dogs walking around the area of NW 115 Terr and NW 44 St. The caller stated that the dogs had collars on, but he could not see tags. I responded to the area at 2157hrs and made contact with the caller who was at the entrance in the northernmost parking lot of SAC Park off of NW 115 Terr. The caller advised he had last seen the dogs walking north towards NW 45 PL. I told the caller I would drive through the area to check for the dogs.

INFORMATION

As I was backing out onto NW 115 Terr the caller began yelling at me to get my attention, telling me that the dogs had come back and were walking behind my car. I then exited my vehicle and was in close proximity to the dogs; both pit bull type dogs, one brown one and one that was white and brown. As I was making contact with the dogs, the caller left the area.

Upon exiting my vehicle, the dogs began barking at me and acting somewhat apprehensive but did not at the time appear to be overtly aggressive. To try to calm the dogs down, I spoke to them, asking them if "they lived around here" and asking them "where their home was." When I said this, they both began walking north on NW 115 Terr, as if they recognized the word "home" and that their home was close by. I then continued to tell them to go home, with it appearing that this may have been what they intended to do, responding initially so acutely to my commands.

Once the dogs had crossed NW 115 Terr, they began to walk towards the south side of the canal on the east side of the road. I continued to tell them to go home at which time both dogs spontaneously turned around and aggressively ran towards me, shoulder to shoulder while barking at me. It no longer appeared that the dogs were friendly, and it was apparent that their intent was to attack me. I waited until the dogs were within biting range when I kicked one of them to create distance, knowing now that their intent was to bite me. The fully brown dog then began to move to my right side. Knowing that I could not fight off an attack from both dogs if I was being flanked by one of them, I recognized that my only option was to shoot the dog that was trying to get behind me. I fired three rounds from my department issued handgun, believing that I had struck the brown dog. This was enough to scare the brown and white dog away, running north into the neighborhood. The brown dog ran south. I advised over the radio that I had shot the dog and was then approached by a driver who was heading north on NW 115 Terr, asking me if I had shot the dog and informing me that it had died in the road.

The dog was located deceased on the east side of the road. I observed that I had struck the dog with two of the rounds I had fired, with one going through its front left paw and another going directly through the center mass of its body. The third round was later located where I had shot at the dog; it struck the pavement, mushroomed, and came to rest close to where it struck the pavement, therefore all shots were accounted for.

CID was notified and CSI Lardin responded to document the scene.

After all crime scene processing was complete, the dog was scanned for a microchip, yielding negative results. No contact was established with an owner. The only identification present on the dog was the name "Minnie," insultingly scribbled with a Sharpie marker on the oversized collar that it was wearing. The dog was female and showed evidence of having previously had puppies.

With no owner identified, I contacted the Coral Springs Animal Hospital and spoke with Ashley. I was advised that the case would be considered a "good Samaritan" case, and that Coral Springs Animal Hospital would hold the dog for ten days before sending it for cremation.

Thu 02/01/2024 21:47

	OCA			
Sunrise Police Department		42-2402-005162		
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported		
	INFORMATION	Thu 02/01/2024 21:47		

Due to the fact that there was a likelihood that the dog lived in the area, I notified Bravo Shift supervisors of the incident, in the event that an owner called during the day to report a lost dog(s). Additionally, due to concern for officer safety and that of the community in regards to the aggressive dog that was still unaccounted for, I issued an extra watch for SAC Park and the surrounding area.

A Response to Resistance Report was completed prior to the conclusion of my shift and was submitted to Major Sweat, who responded to the scene of the incident after it occurred.

On 2/2/24 I was contacted by Ofc Carter who had reviewed my extra watch and believed that he had located the other dog that was involved. Ofc Carter provided me with a photo of the dog that he was in contact with and I was able to identify it as the second dog that attacked me. The dog was located in SAC Park. With just as little respect for this dog, the owner had failed to attach any proper identification to the dog, and had just as insultingly scribbled the name "Gucci" on this dogs collar as had been the case with "Minnie." Broward County Animal Control was contacted, responded and took this dog into their custody after a search for a microchip yielded negative results.

As of 2/7/24 I have not received any additional information regarding an owner of either dog.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Electronically signed by: Zinn, Jason 3635

0251 hours Date: 2/7/24

Printed By: SN1402, Sn1402 02/07/2024 15:32 Page 4 Reporting Officer: ZINN, J. M.